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Subject: [Fwd: DNV Advisory Committees requesting participation]
From: Brian Platts <bplatts@shaw.ca>
Date: Sun, 21 Oct 2007 20:33:24 -0700
To: Corrie Kost <kost@triumf.ca>

Subject: DNV Advisory Committees requesting participation
From: wendyqureshi@shaw.ca
Date: Sun, 21 Oct 2007 20:17:18 -0700
To: North Shore News <editor@nsnews.com>, 'North Shore Outlook Newsroom' 
<newsroom@northshoreoutlook.com>, 'Mayor and Council - DNV' <Council@dnv.org>
CC: 'Brian Bell' <cheeks123@shaw.ca>, 'Ernie Crist' <criste@shaw.ca>, 'John Sharpe' 
<johnsharpe@shaw.ca>, fonvca@fonvca.org

Dear Editor,
 
I find it interesting that so many DNV Advisory Committes are requesting participants. My late husband was on
the Advisory Committee on Disability issues and he died while serving on this committee. DNV demands that
members be disabled. It is a medical fact that disabled people die sooner than most. Almost all District
Dialogues advertise for people to join this committee. I have expressed an interest to Coun. Mike Little to join
this committee due to my understanding since I looked after my T10 paraplegic husband for 6 years. This was
denied.
 
Away from the ACDI, people resign from these committees because their advice is largely ignored by DNV
Council. This is the reason so many vacancies exist.
 
Wendy Qureshi
North Vancouver
604-980-1885
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